  Copyright © 2016 Meriam®
The meriGauge plus system
The meriGauge® plus and meriSense meriLink™ software
A meriSense™ smart sensor
9R479-IR  April 2016
meriGauge plus System User Manual  2
Introductory information
Notification Statements

Protect your sensors from dust
Keep the dust cap on sensors
 Make sure you put the dust cap on the sensor to protect the
electrical contacts after the meriGauge plus gauge has been
detached from the sensor.
9R479-IR  April 2016
meriGauge plus System User Manual  10
Accuracy Statement for meriSense (MS700x-xxxxxx)
Range limits
Sensor pressure ranges MS700 meriSense
Contact sales@meriam.com to purchase these parts and for more
information about the following part numbers:
+ 1 216 281 1100 or (800) 817-7849.
MS700 meriSense sensors
Part number Ranges Type
ZMS700-AI0015 0 psi to 15 psi Absolute
ZMS700-CI0015 –15 psi to 15 psi Compound
ZMS700-AI0030 0 psi to 30 psi Absolute
ZMS700-CI0030 –15 psi to 30 psi Compound
ZMS700-AI0100 0 psi to 100 psi Absolute
ZMS700-CI0100 –15 psi to 100 psi Compound
ZMS700-CI0300 –15 psi to 300 psi Compound
ZMS700-CI0500 –15 psi to 500 psi Compound
ZMS700-CI1000 –15 psi to 1 000 psi Compound
ZMS700-CI3000 –15 psi to 3 000 psi Compound
• Includes all combined effects of linearity, repeatability,
hysteresis, stability, and temperature over the specified